Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Table 1024	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1 1832
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CSX Lines, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Imited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other O2/24/2003	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 02/24/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/159,524;78/180558 78/198,674; 78/175,953; 78/179087 Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karen Koster Burr	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Atlantic Beach Law, P.A. P.O. Box 330630	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlantic Beach State: FL Zip:32233-0630	
	THIS SPACE
3 3	March 28, 2003 ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0288 No. 4(a) continued Application SN 76/132,678.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0289

HORIZON LINES, LLC

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

The undersigned does hereby certify that (1) he is the Secretary of HORIZON LINES, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware; (2) attached is an original Certificate issued by the Secretary of State of Delaware attaching a true and correct copy of the company's Certificate of Amendment changing the name of the company from CSX Lines, LLC to HORIZON LINES, LLC, effective February 24, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto placed his hand and affixed the seal of said company on this 28th day of March, 2003.

HORIZON LINES, LLC

By:

Robert S. Zugkerman

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA:

: SS

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG:

On this 28th day of March, 2003, before me personally appeared Robert S. Zuckerman, to me known and known to me to be the Secretary of HORIZON LINES, LLC, who, by me being duly sworn did depose and say that he executed the foregoing Instrument on behalf of HORIZON LINES, LLC, and that such Instrument is true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this

28th day of March, 2003.

Notary Public

SANDRA L. FRAZIER Notary Public of North Carolina My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2005 Registered in Mecklenburg County

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0290



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CSX LINES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CSX LINES, LLC" TO "HORIZON LINES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2283492

2927511 8100

RECORDED: 04/02/2003

030136922

DATE: 02-28-03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0291